
 

 

400 Stillmeadow Lane, York, PA  17404 
717-764-1752, ext.2    www.stillmeadowccc.com 

 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 
Effective August 21, 2023 - August 2024 

Mrs. Jessica Jacobs, Director………………...717-764-1752 
 

Annual Registration Fee (non-refundable) …...$40.00 
 (Due upon submitting application and every September thereafter) 

 

FULL-TIME 

Infants……............................................................................................................$307.00 

Young Toddler…….…...…………….…………....……………..……………….........$295.00 

Older Toddler……...…………………...……......…………….……………..……...…$279.00 

Preschool and Pre-Kindergarten……………………………….………………….…$234.00 

($279.00 until child is potty trained) 

 
PART-TIME  

 Ages 3 and above 
(Under age 3 is full-time ONLY) 

2 full days minimum……….………...$65.00 per day 
 

SUMMER WITHDRAW 

Families may pay $65 a week per child to hold their spot until the start of the new school year.  

 

CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL-AGE CARE 

Before & After School Care (Includes 2 hour delayed starts and early dismissals) …....…...$132.00 
Before School Only (Includes 2 hour delayed starts) ……………………....…….….……. $75.00 
After School Only (Includes early dismissals) ………………………...………….…..…...$100.00 
Additional charge per full day (In-service Days, Holidays, etc.) ……………………....….……$30.00 

 

SUMMER CAMP 
K-5th Grade 

Full Week (4 or 5 days) ……………………………………...………...…...……...…. $234.00  
Per Day (2 days minimum) ………...……......………………….………………....….…$65.00  

 

 



 

FINANCIAL POLICIES 

 

HOURS 

The Child Care Center closes at 5:30 p.m.  Late pick-up fees are charged if parents are late 
picking up their children.  Fees are charged until they leave the building.  Maximum number of 

hours of care per day may not exceed ten (10) hours. 
 
 

CHECK POLICY 
First Check Returned - $20.00 

Subsequent Checks Returned - $30.00 
 

After three checks are returned, only payment by cash or money order will be accepted. 
 
 

ADDITIONAL CHILDREN 
Additional Children - 10% discount on the older child(ren). 

 

 
INSURANCE 

The parent’s insurance is PRIMARY for any accident occurring here.  The Child Care Center 
has SUPPLEMENTAL coverage in case the primary insurance doesn’t pay in full. 

 
 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

Payments are due Friday by noon. A late charge of $15.00 per week will be added to the 
account if not received by noon on Friday. A notice of dismissal will be issued if a balance is 

carried into a third week. 
 

A minimum of two weeks notice must be given in writing to withdraw from the center.  Regular 
weekly chargers are applied for two weeks from the date of notification regardless of whether 

the child is in attendance.   
 
 

PLEASE CHECK YOUR RECEIPTS WEEKLY 

 
If a question arises, notify the office immediately.  Any financial questions should be 
forwarded to Kathy Zeiders, Financial Assistant at kzeiders@stillmeadowccc.com. 

 
 

mailto:kzeiders@stillmeadowccc.com

